EXEDY Solid Mass Flywheel Replacement Kits





EXEDY 4pcs Solid Mass Flywheel Replacement Kits

EXEDY Solid Mass Flywheel Replacement Kit

The disc in EXEDY Solid Mass Flywheel replacement kits is a Wide Angle Dampered (WAD) disc. The WAD disc is designed to correspond with high engine fluctuation in diesel and direct injection applications; the WAD uses a high performance damper to absorb noise and vibration

Recommended Replacement Parts

EXEDY Solid Mass Flywheels are designed to be used with the original Dual Mass Flywheel bolts; it is recommended that these flywheel bolts are replaced:

Kit Reference	Application	OE Reference for Replacement Bolts	Quantity Required
FJK2049SMF	Subaru Legacy 2.0 / 2.5	800410010	8
MBK2124SMF MBK2124SMFTF	Mitsubishi Pajero / Shogun / Montero 3.2	MR357944	7
MBK2147SMF	Mitsubishi Pajero / Shogun / Montero 3.2	MH000389	7
MZK2135SMF MZK2135SMFTF	Mazda BT50 & Ford Ranger 2.5 / 3.0	WE0116311	8
NSK2191SMF NSK2191SMFTF	Nissan Navara / Pathfinder 2.5	123158H301	8
NSK2251SMF	Nissan Patrol Y61 3.0	12315VD200	7
NSK2281SMF	Nissan Primera 2.0 / X-Trail 2.5	123158H301	6
NSK2282SMF	Nissan Navara / Pathfinder 2.5	123155X00A	8
NSK2283SMF	Nissan Qashqai 2.0 / Tiida 1.8	12315ET000	6
NSK2292SMF	Nissan Patrol 3.0	12315VH000	7
TYK2257SMF	Toyota Hilux 2.5 / 3.0 (280mm upgrade kit)	90105-13010	8

EXEDY recommends that the spigot (pilot) bearing, the propshaft bolts (front and rear), and the propshaft nuts (front and rear) are also replaced.

Fitment

Please refer to the manufacturer's recommendation for the torque settings of the flywheel bolts. Ensure that the dowel pin holes are free from debris for a smooth fitment.

The ECU may need to be re-programmed; please consult the vehicle manufacturer's repair procedure.

Bedding in Procedure

The vehicle should not be put under load for the first 500 miles, this includes towing and off road use.

Revised: 04/09/2017 SGC

EXEDY Clutch Europe Ltd
Unit 2, Rokeby Court, Runcorn, Cheshire, WA7 1RW
Tel: +44 (0) 1928 571850 Fax +44 (0) 1928 571852 E-mail: technical@exedy.co.uk
©EXEDY Clutch Europe Ltd | www.exedy.co.uk









